### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2629811

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
WOO TAEK KIM			11/07/2013		
MOON YOUNG RYU			11/07/2013		
SEOK KEUN CHO			11/07/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	INDUSTRY-A	INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY			
Street Address:		/. 134 SINCHONDONG			
Internal Address:	SEODAEMUN	I-GU			
City:	SEOUL				
State/Country:	KOREA, REP	REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	120-749				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numbe	۲ ۲		
	Туре	Numbe	۲ 		
Property <sup>-</sup>	Type		er		
Property Application Number	Type		er		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type	14122031 428-7045 428-0200	er		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type	14122031 428-7045 428-0200 ntadministrator@clarkelbing.com			
Property - Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type : E DATA (617) (617) pater / be sent via US	14122031 428-7045 428-0200 ntadministrator@clarkelbing.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i>			
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	Type :: :E DATA (617) (617) (617) pater / be sent via US e: CLA	14122031 428-7045 428-0200 ntadministrator@clarkelbing.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RK & ELBING LLP			
Property - Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type : E DATA (617) (617) (617) pater / be sent via US / e: CLAI 101	14122031 428-7045 428-0200 ntadministrator@clarkelbing.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i>			
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (617) (617) (617) pater <i>I be sent via US</i> e: CLAI 101 I 15TH	14122031 428-7045 428-0200 htadministrator@clarkelbing.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type : :E DATA (617) (617) pater / be sent via US / e: CLAI 101 I 15TH BOS	14122031 428-7045 428-0200 ntadministrator@clarkelbing.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET I FLOOR			
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type	14122031 428-7045 428-0200 ntadministrator@clarkelbing.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET I FLOOR TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			

#### PATENT REEL: 031680 FRAME: 0104

Signature:	/Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D./
Date:	11/26/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)	
KIM, Woo Taek	Gyeonggi-do	Republic of Korea	
RYU, Moon Young	Seoul	Republic of Korea	
CHO, Seok Keun	Seoul	Republic of Korea	

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Business Address
INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY	Yonsei Univ. 134 Sinchondong, Seodaemun-gu Seoul 120-749 (KR)

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
GENE ASSOCIATED WITH		
NON-BIOLOGICAL STRESS RESISTANCE,	22 August 2011	PCT/KR2011/006187
AND TRANSFORMED PLANT	25 November 2013	14/122,031

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 2

[inventor: KIM, Woo Taek]

lade Harran Signature

11.07.2013 Date

11,13,203

Witness - - - Co (e

Signature

비(거) [ Printed name

[Inventor: RYU, Moon Young]

<u>RYU</u> Signature Hoon Young

Witness: Signature

of

124 75

Printed name

[Inventor: CHO, Seok Keun]

Kenn esk Signature

<u>Witness</u>:

7664

Signature

可好生

Printed name

2013. 11. 7 Date

2013. 11.13

Date

Date

2013.11.7 Date

2013. 11.1

Date

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/26/2013**